UK Declaration of Conformity



Radio Equipment: TB9400

Name and address of the manufacturer: Tait International Ltd

245 Wooldridge Road

Christchurch New Zealand

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Object of the declaration: TBCB1X (Tait TB9400 136-174 MHz)

The object of the declaration described above is in The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

conformity with the relevant statutory requirements: The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2013

The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in

Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Relevant designated standards used: The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.2

EN300 086 V2.1.2 EN300 113 V2.2.1

EN300 929 V2.2.1

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.1b

EN301 489-1 V2.2.0 EN301 489-5 V2.2.0

The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Reg. 6.1a

EN62368-1:2014+A11:2017

Description of accessories which allow the radio equipment to operate as intended:

Description of software, which allows the radio equipment to operate as intended:

Signed for and on behalf of Tait International Limited:

The installed software is under the full control of the manufacturer with

no access by the user and is in compliance with the relevant

Regulations.

Brian Emmett

Standards & Regulatory Manager

Tait International Limited

Christchurch, New Zealand

17/04/2023

Accessories



The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

Note: x denotes different regulatory approvals, suppliers and/or brands.

Part Number	Description (for information only)
Option Board	
TBC101A	TB73/93/94 E&M Isolation Adaptor